(By Petition)  (Recommended by Selectmen 3-2) 

A motion was made by T. Sammi Wakefield and seconded by Richard Frame. 

This article was defeated by a secret ballot vote.  

YES 57   NO 207 

*ARTICLE 12 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate a sum not to exceed 

Sixty-five thousand dollars ($65,000.00) to fund the position of Town Planner 

created in Article 11. 

(By Petition)  (Recommended by Selectmen 3-2) 

A motion was made by Jerry Hopkins and seconded by Chuck Connell to 

pass over this article. 

This article was passed over by a majority voice vote.  

*ARTICLE 13 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of one hundred 

forty-six thousand two hundred eighty dollars ($146,280.00) to complete necessary 

repairs to the Town House and School House co-located with the Moultonborough 

Historical Society Museum located on Whittier Highway, said property owned by 

the Town of Moultonborough.  This  

Article shall not lapse for a period of three years or until the project is complete.

[...]

This article was voted in the affirmative by a majority voice vote.  

At this time the Moderator stepped down, asking Richard Wakefield to be 

moderator for this article. 

*ARTICLE 14 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of One hundred 

five thousand, three hundred fifty dollars ($105,350.00) to complete the 

Moultonborough Historical Society (Lamprey House) Museum located on Route 

25, Moultonborough, NH, said property owned by the Moultonborough Historical 

Society. 

(By Petition) (Not Recommended by Selectmen 5-0) 

A motion was made by Mel Borrin and seconded by Scott Kinmond. 

A motion was made by Mel Borrin to amend the amount from One hundred five 

thousand, three hundred fifty dollars ($105,350.00) to ninety five thousand dollars 

($95,000) and seconded by Thomas Howard. 

The amendment was voted in the affirmative. 

The amended article was defeated by a secret ballot vote. 

YES 116   NO 147 

*ARTICLE 15 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate Eight hundred twenty 

thousand dollars ($820,000.00) to reconstruct Ossipee Park Road, a 7,200 linear 

feet town road. 

(Not Recommended by Selectmen 4-1) 

A motion was made by Rick Frame and seconded by Paul Stinson. 

This article was defeated by a secret ballot vote. 

YES  6   NO  258

[...]

At this time Al Hume made a motion seconded by Rick Frame to restrict 

reconsideration on all the articles that have been voted on.  

This motion was voted in the affirmative by a majority voice vote. 

*ARTICLE 16  

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate Two hundred ten 

thousand dollars ($210,000.00) to complete approximately 10,000 linear feet of 

paving (shim & overlay) applied to Town roads and to reconstruct the travel way 

and parking adjacent to the Library and Recreation Department. 

(Recommended by Selectmen 5-0) 

A motion was made by Glenn Davis and seconded by David Bengtson.

[...]

the article by adding  $100,000.00, changing the amount to $310,000.00. 

The amendment was defeated by majority voice vote. 

This original article was voted in the affirmative by a majority voice vote.  

8 

*ARTICLE 17 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate Three hundred fifty-two 

thousand seven hundred thirty-nine dollars ($352,739.00) to fund the operation of 

the Moultonborough Public Library, including all salaries and expenses provided by 

current year appropriations. 

(Recommended by Library Board of Trustees 7-0) (Recommended by 

Selectmen 4-1) 

A motion was made by Jeremiah Donovan and seconded by Barbara 

Sheppard. 

This article was voted in the affirmative by a majority voice vote. 

*ARTICLE 18 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Two hundred 

thirty-seven thousand one hundred fifty-five dollars ($237,155.00) to pay for the 

following Capital Outlay purchases or projects. 

CEO Truck $     

16,500.00 

Freedom Defender’s Monument $       

6,635.00 

Geo. Information System $     

23,000.00 

Long Island Beach Improvement 

Project 

$     

50,000.00